DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The high-performance Juniper Networks® QFX3500 Switch addresses a wide range of
deployment scenarios, which include traditional data centers, virtualized data centers,
high-performance computing, network-attached storage, converged server I/O, and
cloud computing.
Featuring 48 dual-mode small form-factor pluggable transceiver (SFP+/SFP) ports

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number DESCRIPTION
Base Hardware
QFX3500-48S4Q-ACR QFX3500, 48 SFP+/SFP and 4 QSFP ports,
redundant dual AC power supply, front to back
air flow
Hardware Spares
QFX3500-48S4Q QFX3500, 48 SFP+/SFP and 4 QSFP ports
(spare)
QFX3500-MB Management board for QFX3500-48S4Q (spare)
QFX3500-FANAI Fan module A (Intake) for QFX3500-48S4Q
(spare)
QFXC01-PWRACI-650A 650 W power supply A (with Intake air flow) for
QFX (spare)
QFX3500-RMAR Rear rack mount bracket A for QFX (spare)
Power Cables
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-US AC power cable, US (13 A/125 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-EU AC power cable, Europe (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-AU AC power cable, Australia (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-CH AC power cable, China (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-IT AC power cable, Italy (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-JP AC power cable, Japan (12 A/125 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-KR AC power cable, Korea (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-SZ AC power cable, Switzerland (10 A/250 V, 2.5
meter)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-UK AC power cable, UK (10 A/250 V, 2.5 meter)
Optics and Transceivers
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
850 nm for up to 300 m transmission on
multimode fiber-optic (MMF)